## Town of Edgewood Resolution 2017-02

- WHEREAS, the Town of Edgewood, New Mexico, has the legal authority to apply for, receive, and administer federal funds; and,
- WHEREAS, the Town of Edgewood, New Mexico, is an active recipient of Federal Highway Administration funding; and,
- WHEREAS, recipients of Federal Highway Administration funding must submit a Title VI Plan to the New Mexico Department of Transportation Construction and Civil Rights Bureau; and,
- WHEREAS, the Town of Edgewood, New Mexico assures that no person shall on the grounds of race, color, or national origin, gender, age, or disability be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity under any Town of Edgewood program, activity or service.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the governing body of the Town of Edgewood, New Mexico, that:

The Town of Edgewood adopt the attached Title VI program.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 18<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

John Bassett, Mayor

ATTEST:

an Torres, Clerk/Treasurer

